

# i-DAG

INTENSIVE DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL DEVELOPMENT

## PROGRAM

Office of the Indiana Attorney General

## Overview



#### *i* - DAG Program Overview

- Each Intensive Deputy Attorney General (i-DAG) has an Individual Development Plan
- Program provides work experiences in all aspects of the Office's litigation division
- Each i-DAG has a Deputy Attorney General mentor

#### Mentor

- Primary resource for the i-DAG.
- Day-to-day coaching of the i-DAG.
- Liaison with Program Coordinator on i-DAG program progress and management of i-DAG Development Plan.
- Monitors the i-DAG case load and work load

#### **Examples of Projects**

- Assist and participate in all phases of litigation
- Second chair experience on at least one case
- Small claims first chair case
- Motion for summary judgment or other dispositive briefing assignments
- Participate in motion preparation and conduct depositions under supervision
- Write responses to petitions for habeas corpus and post-conviction relief
- Prepare final pretrial filings (motions in limine, trial witness/exhibit lists, proposed jury instruction)
- Draft responses to written discovery requests



## Experience



### **Training & Curriculum**

- Trial advocacy program
- Hands on training such as deposition or motion practice skills
- Ethics Training and other CLE opportunities
- Brief writing workshops
- Network with National Association of Attorneys General
- Community service opportunities

## **Contact Us**



#### **Other Opportunities**

- Tour of StateHouse
- Visit to an Indiana State Prison
- Networking opportunities with multiple bar associations
- Hybrid work schedule





If you have any questions about or would like to apply for the i-DAG program, please contact the Training and Development Manager at: Kristen.Kelley@atg.in.gov or call 317-232-2254

## Application deadline 11/1/24 - Program begins in August 2025

\*Please sent resume, cover letter, transcripts and writing sample to Kristen.Kelley@atg.in.gov prior to the November 1st, deadline.

Office of the Indiana Attorney General